AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name amd addresst CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Clearview Wellness Facility Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 010

4700 Bruadway Avenue Date: August 10,2021 Daw June 27, 2022

Lorain, Ohio 44052

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: ¢ Nume und uddress) CONTRACTOR: ¢ Vusie wnd aededress)
Clearview Local School District GPD Group Seitz Builders, Inc

4700 Broadway Avenue 520 South Main Street 8035 Broadway Road

Lotain. Ohio 44052 Suie 2531 Cleveland, Ohio 44147

Akron, Ohio 44311

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

tinsert u detailed deseription of the change and. if applicable. attach or reference specific extubus. Also mclude agrecd wpm adpustments
attrifutable to vxecuted Construction Chunge Divectives )

Proposal 23: Basin T&M $188.,394.19

Proposal 24: Dugout Rack and Undercut $3,496.64
Proposal 25: Additional Undercuts $8,860.06
Proposal 26: Hand Dryers $14.638.24

TOTAL: $215,389.13

Description: PCOS #23, #24, #25, and #26. This work includes unforeseen conditions related to the detention
basin located north of the Football field for undercutting as well as additional undercutting required at the
stormline and dugouts as recommended and observed by Geo-sci.

Attachment: (All attached).

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previocusly authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum priur 1o this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount off
The new Conltract Sum including this Change Order will be

4.287,000.00
1.067.376.60
7.354.376.60

215.389.13
7.569,765.73

% AN W WP

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxunum Price. or the Contract
Time, that have been autherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and ime have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Dircctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

GPD Group y Seitz Builders. Inc. Clearview Local Schoo! Thsinct
&RCHWE;T/_?;}'F:" ncme) CONTRACTOR (Firm numie) OWNER (Firm namc}
N / % y
~Lff L Robert B, gzmr o Meswale
e e, ouieident, . wif
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE emalneniupntaidenc  SIGNA
om, c=llS
Russell Gayheart, Project Manager ﬁrl Zu Date: 2022.07.05 G3:08:79 04 00"
PRINTED NyE AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEI?NI AND TITLE
Do /2% 20 7 7F) 28>
DATE ‘ DATE DATE /7
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Institute of Architecls.” “AlA." the AIA Logs, and “AlA Conliact Dacuments” are registerad trademarks and may not be used withoul permission This document
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SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE 2 OF 3

SEE DIGGERS INVOICE ATTACHED $ 159,049.55
SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.  HR.@ $75.00/HR COST OF SUPERVISION AND FIELD ) -
OFFICE PERSONNEL DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTED TO THIS CHANGE

TOTAL COSTS $ 159,049.55
15 % OVERHEAD $ 23,857.43
SUBTOTAL $ 182,906.98
3% BOND & INSURANCE S 5487.21
TOTAL $ 188,394.19

WE WILL REQUIRE A WRIFTEN CHANGE ORDER ACCORDING TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. WE WILL NEED TBD. ADDITIONAL DAYS TO COMPLETE THIS WORK,
PROVIDING A SIGNED CHANGE ORDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS 1S RECEIVED BEFORE 5-25-22, IF NOT RECEIVED BEFORE THIS DATE THE
ABOVE PRICING IS NULL AND VOID.

SIGNATURE: DATE o
OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE

SEITZ BUILDERS. INC.

NO WORK WILL COMMENCE UNTIL SIGNED ACCEPTANCE IS RECEIVED PER THE
CONTRACT.
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CHANGE ORDER ARTICLES

(To be mcluded with each Change Order agreement)

ARTICLE |

THIS CHANGE ORDER MAY CAUSE UNFORESEEN AND UNCONTEMPLATED DELAYS
TO. HINDRANCES TO, INTERFERENCE'S WITH AND/OR DISRUPTIONS TO ORIGINAL
CONTRACT WORK AND/OR TO OTHER CHANGE ORDER WORK. THE COSTS OF THOSE
DELAYS, HINDRANCES, BOTH IN TIME AND MONEY ARE NOT PART OF THIS CHANGE
ORDER AND THE RIGHT TO SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS AND TIME 1S SPECIFICALLY
RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

ARTICLE 11

CHANGES TO AND EFFEC IS [JPON CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES, AND ORIGINAL
PERFORMANCE TIME, ORIGINAL COSTS, METHODS, MEANS, SEQUENCES AND
PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION OF ALL OTHER CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS ARE NOT
PART OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR
SATISFIED REGARDING SUCH CHANGES AND EFFECTS.

ARTICLE IIT

THE AMOUNT (S) SET FOR T'H IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARF FULL REIMBURSEMENT
FOR THE DIRECT COST OF ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO
PERFORM THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ATTACHED.
ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND ARE NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE
ORDER REGARDING ADDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED TO
PERFORM ANY AND ALL OTHER WORK OF THIS CONTRACT (INCLUDING OTHER CHANGES
ORDERS). CAUSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER



Diggers of Ohio LLC
507 W. Main St
S. Amherst, OH 44001 US
440-986-8028
shl@cenrurytel.net
BILLTO
Seitz Builders Inc.
8055 Broadview Rd.
Broadview Hts, OH 44147

INVOICE # AL TOTAL DU DUE DATE

5293 05/17:2022 $159,049.55 06/16/2022
HeS4 ) i

05/13/2022

Retention Basin Time and Material Work Combined Invoices + Credits Balance-
Total Invoiced Amount: $232.363.03

Credit (PR-008): $56,898.62

Credit (Base Bid): $16,414.86

lotal Balance Owed: $159.049.55

Clearview Wellness - Retention Basin BALANCE DUE

T&M Work 3/30/2022 - 5:6/2022

Invoice
THRMS ENCLOSED
Met 30
159,049 55
$159,049.55



Invoice #
5211
5212
5213
5217
5218
5219
5220
5221
5235
5236
5237
5238
5239
5240
5241
5244
5251
5252
5253
5254
5255
5256
5263
5264
5265
5266
5267
5268
5276
5277
5278
5279
5290
5292
TOTAL

Balance

Amount

9,697.40
9,596.00
11,706.70
8,004.00
8,490.00
5,624.00
10,059.00
15,369.00
4,111.00
3,456.00
8,143.00
4,018.00
2,938.00
14,772.00
15,453.00
3,095.82
1,984.00
3,004.00
7,682.00
4,876.00
13,062.00
4,776.00
10,122.00
13,414.00
2,738.00
2,600.00
4,776.00
3,322.00
2,632.00
8,695.00
3,459.60
5,425.00
2,888.51
2,370.00
232,363.03

V!»V'*wmVA-wwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwwwmmmwwwmm

$ 159,049.55

PR-008
Base Bid




Diggers of Ohio LLC

507 W. Main St.

S. Amherst, OH 44001 LS
440-986-8023
shi@centurytel.net

BILL 10

Seitz Builders Inc.
8055 Broadview Rd.
Broadview Hts, OH 44147

INVOICE ¥ DATE TOTAL DUE
5292 05172022 $2,370.00
BESCRITION

05/17/2022

Skimmer + Labor To Install

Clearview Wellness - Retention Basin

DUE DATE
06/16/2022

BALANCE DUE

TERMS

Met 10

Invoice

ENCLOSED

2,370.00

$2,370.00




william.seitz@seitzbuilders.com

From: shi@centurytel.net

Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2022 3:54 PM

To: william.seitz@seitzbuiiders.com; 'Dan Hyster'

Cc: ‘Nick Hurst'; robert.seitz@seitzbuilders.com; elmercpe@ewpgrouplic.com

Subject: RE: Clearview T & M

Attachments: Invoice # 5293 -Clearview Wellness - Retention Basin T&M Total.pdf; T 8 M Retention

Basin Clearview.pdf; Invoice # 5292 - Clearview Retention Basin - Skimmer + Labor.pdf

All, please see attached per my conversation with Bill:
Invoice # 5293 is the final balance and will match the attached worksheet,

invoice # 5292 is for the skimmer and the labor to install, this is included in the final balance and the worksheet
(attached).

In regard to the question on invoice # 5251, the original invoice included multiple days, it was revised to only include
work done on 4/19. Invoice # 5252 and # 5253 cover 4/20 and 4/21. Alli 3 invoices equal the original amount of
$12,670.00

Thank you

Blake Hyster
Diggers of Ohio LLC

shi@centurytel net
Phione: 440-988-8026
Fax: 440-988-2063

From: william.seitz@seitzbuilders.com <william.seitz@seitzbuilders.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2022 2:14 PM

To: shi@centurytel.net; 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio@centurytel.net>

Ce: 'Nick Hurst' <nick.h@seitzbuilders.com>; robert.seitz@seitzbuilders.com; elmercpe@ewpgrouplic.com
Subject: RE: Clearview T& M

Blake,

Please see your attached summary which Is missing tickets that you previously sent me. | have also added the pump one
you just sent.

My total is different from yours.

I need you to revise your summary to match the tickets that you have sent me and show the final T&M CO dollar
amount after all credits.

This should match your final invoice for all Basin T&M work.

Time [s of the essence as Dan wants to get paid asap.




From: shi@centurytel.net <shi@centu el.net>
Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2022 12:18 PM

To: william.seitz@seitzbuilders.com; 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio@centurytel.net>

Cc: 'Nick Hurst' <nick.h@seitzbuilders.com>; robert. seitz @seitzbuyilders.com: elmercpe@ewperouplic.com
Subject: RE: Clearview T & M

All, please see the attached:

Invoice # 5291 is a total of all the previous invoices sent for the T&M work, this includes the attached invoice # 5290 for
the pump dated today. Grand total is $229,993.03. Let me know if there are any questions,

Thank you

Blake Hyster
Diggers of Ohio LLC

shl@centurytel.net
Phone: 440-986-8028
Fax: 440-9B6-2063

From: william.seitz@seitzbuilders.com <william_seitz@seitzbuilders.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2022 9:33 AM

To: shi@centurytel.net; 'Dan Hyster' <dipgersohio@centurytel.net>

Cc: 'Nick Hurst' <nick h@seitzbuilders.com>; robert.seitz@seitzbuilders.com: elmercpe @ewpgrouplic.com
Subject: RE: Clearview T & M

Blake,
Send me a final bill with all the basin T&M asap and | will get it to the architect and push to get the CO.

Bill

From: shi@centurytel.net <shl@centurytel.net>

Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2022 8:53 AM

To: william.seltz@seitzbuilders.com; 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio@centurytel.net>

Cc: 'Nick Hurst' <nick h@seitzbuilders com>; robert seitz@seijtzbuilders.com; elmercpe@ewpgrouplic.com
Subject: RE: Clearview T& M

Just got with Tom on this, fet me get everything put together and will send over shortly for review,

Thank you

Blake Hyster




Diggers of Ohio LL.C
shi@centuryiel.net

Phone: 440-986-8028

Fax: 440-986-2063

From: william seitz@seitzbuilders.com <william.seitz@seitzbuilders.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2022 8:04 AM

To: shi@centurytel.net; 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio centurytel.net>

Cc: 'Nick Hurst' <nick.h@seitzbuilders.com>; robert.seitz@seitzbuilders.com; elmercpe@ewpgrouplic.com

Subject: RE: Clearview T & M

Blake,

Dan is calling me for money asap. 1 want to get the final cost for the basin T&M so we can request the CO and bill this
out on the May billing. 1 would need everything approved by the 25" in order to do this.

Bill

From: shi@centurytel.net <shi@centurvtel.net>
Sent: Monday, May 16, 2022 4:08 PM

To: william. seit2@seitzbuilders.com; 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio@centurvtel.net>
Ce: 'Nick Hurst' <pick.h@seitzbuilders.coms; robert.seitz@seitzbuilders.com; elmercpe@ewpgrouplic.com
Subject: RE: Clearview T& M

First attachment included tax, please see revised less the taxes.

Thank you

Blake Hyster

Diggers of Ohio LL(
shi@centurytel. net

Phone: 440-986-8028

Fax; 440-986-2063

From: shi@centurytel.net <shi@centurytel.net>
Sent: Monday, May 16, 2022 4:02 PM

To: 'william.seitz@seitzbuilders.com' <willigm.seitz@seitzbuilders.com>; 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio@centurytel.net>
Ce: 'Nick Hurst' <nick.h@seitzbuilders.coms; ‘robert.seitz@seitzbuilders.com’ <robert. seit2 @seitzbuilders.com>;

‘elmercpe @ewpgrouplic.com’ <elmercpe@ewpgroupllc.com>
Subject: RE: Clearview T& M

All, please see the attached credit for the base bid work.

Thank you

Blake Hyster
Diggers of Ohio LLC

shl@centurytel net
Phone: 440-936-8028

Fax: 440-986-2063




From: william.sejtz@seitzbuilders.com <william seitz@seitzbuilders.coms

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2022 8:06 AM
To: shi@centurytel.net; 'Dan Hyster' <diggerschio@centurvtel.net>

Cc: 'Nick Husst' <nick.-h@seitzbuilders.coms>; robert.seitz@seitzbuiiders com: elmercpe@ewpgrouplic.com
Subject: RE: Clearview T & M

I 'am in the office now so anytime.

From: shi@centurytel.net <shl@centurytel.nets
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2022 3:53 PM

To: william.seitz@seitzbuilders.com: 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio@centurytel.net>

Ce: 'Nick Hurst' <nick.h@seitzbuilders.com>: robert.seitz@seitzbuilders.com; elmercpe @ewprrou llc.com
Subject: RE: Clearview T& M

Bill let us know when you are available to schedule a call with us in regard to the base bid credit Monday.

Thank you

Blake Hyster
Diggers of Ohio LIC

shi@centurytel.net
Phone: 440-986-8028
Fax: 440-986-2063

From: william seitz @seitzbuilders.com <william.seitz @seitzbuilders.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 9:04 AM

To: 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio@centurytel.net>

Cc: 'Nick Hurst' <nick.h@seitzbuilders.com>; robert. seitz@seitzbuilders.com; shi@centurytel.nei
Subject: RE: Clearview T & M

Dan,
I got your phone message on the Basin T&M CO.

See attached email. | have everything | need from you to send to the architect for a3 CO except the credit for the base
bid work and the final cost on the pump and removal of same. | assume all T&M is complete except the pump?

Please send me this asap with a final invoice for this work and for the net CO request after Credits for base bid work and
PR 008. | will try and push this through as fast as | can on my end.

In the meantime, you should bill for all the base bid and PR 008 work that you have completed on your AIA billing. The
CO will then be for the additional cost difference.

I have sent the architect all your costs to date but, need that final dollar amount so they can review and write the T&M
Cco.

The sooner you can get this to me, the sooner we can get paid. Send asap and call with any questions.

Bill




From: shi@centurytel.net <shl@centurytel.net>
Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2022 4:11 PM

To: william, seitz@seitzbuilders.com; robert. seitz@seitzbuilders.com; 'Nicholas Hurst' <nick.h@seitzbuilders.com>

Cc: 'Dan Hyster' <diggersohio@centurytel nets

Subject: Clearview T& M

All, please see attached this is everything to date less the pump. Sounds like we wont be needing it too much longer, will
bill once I have total on what we are going to be billed.

Also attached is everything | have to date by invoice # and invoice total showing the balance minus the credit. Let me
know if there are any questions on anything.

Thank you

Blake Hyster
Diggers of Ohio LLC

shi@centurytel. net
Phone: 440-986-3028
Fax: 440-986-2063




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE | OF 3

PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AND ADDITIONAL WORK
AUTHORIZATION OR FIELD CHANGE DIRECTIVE

P.C.OS. #24 DUGOUT ROCK AND UNDERCUT

SUBMITTED TO: RUSSELL GAYHEART
GPD GROUP

DATE: 5-26-22

OWNER'S NAME: CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOLS

JOB NAME: CLEARVIEW WELLNESS AND FITNESS CENTER

EXISTING CONTRACT OR PROJECT NO. & DATE: 2018.200.19 AUST 7, 2021

SUMMARY OF CHANGES: PER YOUR REQUEST WE HAVE PRICED THE FOLLOWING:

SEE ATTACHED PRICING QUOTE.

RUSE BROADVIEW ROAD* BROADVIEW HEIGITUS, OHHY LLRET * 93381011 7 PAN 408381806




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE20F 3

SEE SLOAN INVOICE ATTACHED S 2,952.00
SEITZ BUILDERS , INC. HR.@ $75.00/HR COST OF SUPERVISION AND FIELD $ -
OFFICE PERSONNEL DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTED TO THIS CHANGE

TOTAL COSTS S 2,952.00
15 % OVERHEAD S 442.80
SUBTOTAL S 3,394.80
3% BOND & INSURANCE s 101.84
TOTAL $ 3,496.64

WE WILL REQUIRE A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER ACCORDING TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. WE WILL NEED TBD. ADDITIONAL DAYS TO COMPLETE THIS WORK,
PROVIDING A SIGNED CHANGE ORDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS IS RECEIVED BEFORE 3-31-22, IF NOT RECEIVED BEFORE THIS DATE THE
ABOVE PRICING IS NULL AND VOID.

SIGNATURE: DATE
OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE

SEITZ BUILDERS. INC.

NO WORK WILL COMMENCE UNTIL SIGNED ACCEPTANCE IS RECEIVED PER THE
CONTRACT

S053 BROADVIL W ROAD® BROADVIEW HEIGHIS OTHO GG 2 La0-838- 1011 F FAN LO-RIR- 1800




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE 3 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER ARTICLES
{To be included with each Change Order agreement)

ARTICLE|

THIS CHANGE ORDER MAY CAUSE UNFORESEEN AND UNCONTEMPLATED DELAYS
TO, HINDRANCES TO, INTERFERENCE'S WITH AND/OR DISRUPTIONS TO ORIGINAL
CONTRACT WORK AND/OR TO OTHER CHANGE ORDER WORK. THE COSTS OF THOSE
DELAYS, HINDRANCES, BOTH IN TIME AND MONEY ARE NOT PART OF THIS CHANGE
ORDER AND THE RIGHT TO SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS AND TIME IS SPECIFICALLY
RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDELD OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

ARTICLE il

CHANGES TO AND EFFECTS UPON CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES, AND ORIGINAL
PERFORMANCE TIME, ORIGINAL COSTS, METHODS, MEANS, SEQUENCES AND
PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION OF ALL OTHER CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS ARE NO'1
PART OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR
SATISFIED REGARDING SUCH CHANGES AND EFFECTS.

ARTICLE 111

THE AMOUNT (8) SET FORTH IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FULL REIMBURSEMENI
FOR THE DIRECT COST OF ALL LABOR. MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO
PERFORM THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ATTACHED.
ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND ARE NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE
ORDER REGARDING ADDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED TO
PERFORM ANY AND ALL OTHER WORK OF THIS CONTRACT (INCL.LUDING OTHER CHANGES
ORDERS), CAUSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

ROAS BROADVIEW ROAD * BROADNVIUW HUGEHTS, OHIO 34147 % 340-838- 1




SLOAN

- -

CONCRETE

ADDRESS
Seitz Builders

Estimate info

Job: Clearview Track and Field Dugouts Extras
Estimator: Steve Lenhart

Email: Steve.Lenhart@sloan-concrete.com
Phone: 330.465.7686

Extras

Bedrock and Over Excavation Due to Bad Soils
Includes

-Labor and Equipment = $2,088

-8 yards concrete = $864

Thank you for constdaring Sloan Concrete for your project

Accepted By

Sloan Concrete

500 Virginia Avenue
Ashland, OH 44805
+1 4193684333
justoan55@yahoo.com

ESTIMATE # 4642
DATE 05/26/2022

1 0.00 0.00
1 2,952.00 2,952.00
ToTAL $2,952.00

Accepted Date




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.
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PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AND ADDITIONAL WORK
AUTHORIZATION OR FIELD CHANGE DIRECTIVE

P.C.0.S. #25 ADDITIONAL UNDERCUT STORM

SUBMITTED TO: RUSSELL GAYHEART
GPD GROUP

DATE: §27-22

OWNER'S NAME: CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOLS

JOB NAME: CLEARVIEW WELLNESS AND FITNESS CENTER

EXISTING CONTRACT OR PROJECT NO. & DATE: 2018.200.19 AUST 7,2021
SUMMARY OF CHANGES: PER YOUR REQUEST WE HAVE PRICED THE FOLLOWING:

SEE ATTACHED PRICING QUOTE,




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE2OF 3

SEE DIGGERS INVOICE ATTACHED 5 5,526.00
SEE DIGGERS INVOICE ATTACHED 5 1,954.00
SEITZ BUILDERS , INC. HR.@ 5$75.00/HR COST OF SUPERVISION AND FIELD 5 .
OFFICE PERSONNEL DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTED TO THIS CHANGE

TOTAL COSTS $ 7,480.00
15 % OVERHEAD S 1,122.00
SUBTOTAL S 8,602.00
3% BOND & INSURANCE ] 258.06
TOTAL $ 8,860.06

WE WILL REQUIRE A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER ACCORDING TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. WE WILL NEED TBD. ADDITIONAL DAYS TO COMPLETE THIS WORK,
PROVIDING A SIGNED CHANGE ORDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS 1S RECEIVED BEFORE 5-31-22. IF NOT RECEIVED BEFORE THIS DATE THE
ABOVE PRICING IS NULL AND VOID.

SIGNATURE: DATE
OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE

SEITZ BUILDERS, TNC,

NO WORK WILL COMMENCE UNTIL SIGNED ACCEPTANCE IS RECEIVED PER THE
CONTRACT.



SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.
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CHANGE ORDER ARTICLES
(To be mcluded with cach Change Order agreement)

ARTICLE |

THIS CHANGE ORDER MAY CAUSE UNFORESEEN AND UNCONTEMPLATED DELAYS
TO, HINDRANCES TO, INTERFERENCE'S WITH AND/OR DISRUPTIONS TO ORIGINAL
CONTRACT WORK AND/OR TO OTHER CHANGE ORDER WORK. THE COSTS OF THOSE
DELAYS, HINDRANCES, BOTH IN TIME AND MONFY ARE NOT PART OF THIS CHANGE
ORDER AND THE RIGHT TO SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS AND TIME IS SPECIFICALLY
RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

ARTICLE 1]

CHANGES TO AND EFFECTS UPON CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES, AND ORIGINAL
PERFORMANCE TIME, ORIGINAL COSTS, METHODS, MEANS, SEQUENCES AND
PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION OF ALL OTHER CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS ARE NOT
PART OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR
SATISFIED REGARDING SUCH CHANGES AND EFFECTS,

ARTICLE 111

THE AMOUNT (S) SET FORTH IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FULL REIMBURSEMENT
FOR THE DIRECT COST OF ALL LABOR. MATERIAI. AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO
PERFORM THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ATTACHED.
ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND ARE NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE
ORDER REGARDING ADDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED TO
PERFORM ANY AND ALL OTHER WORK Of THIS CONTRACT (INCLUDING OTHER CHANGES
ORDERS). CAUSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

OS5 BROADVIEW ROAT




Diggers of Ohio LLC

507 W. Main 5t.

S. Amherst, OH 4400t US
440-986-8028
shi@centurytel.net

HILL. T0

Seitz Builders Inc.
8055 Broadview Rd.
Broadview His, OH 44147

INVOICE 4 DATE TOTAL DK DUE DATE
5300 03/27/2022 $5.526.00 06/26/2022
BESCRIPHON

05/17/2022

Installed 100 Fiof 24" Pipe. Undercut 18" + Placed 18" of # | and # 2 Stone
320 Excavator/operator (6 Hours)

308 Excavator with operator (6 Hours)

{(2) Laborers (6 Hours Each)

{3} Quad Axle Dump Truck w/Drivers (6 Hours Each)

18 Ton # ] and # 2 Stone

Clearview Wellness BALANCE DUE

Extra Storm Undercut

IERMS
et 30

Invoice

1,050.00
990.00
876.00

1.800.00
810.00

$5,526.00




Diggers of Ohio LL.C
507 W. Main St
S. Amherst, OH 44001 US
440-986-8028
shi@centurytel.net

.|. L. TiQ

Seitz Buiiders Inc.

8055 Broadview Rd
Broadview His, OH 44147

INVOICE # DATE
5301 05/27/2022 $1,954.00
05/18/2022

Installed 33 Ft. of 24" Pipe + Tied into Manhole # 3
320 Excavator/operator {4 Hours)

(2} Laborers {4 Hours Each)

Quad Axle Dump Truck w.Driver (4 Hours)

6 Tonof # | and # 2 Stone

Clearview Wellness

Extra Storm Undercut

DUE DATH
06/26/2022

BALANCE DUE

Tibi%

Met 30

O de 0D e

Invoice
700.00
584.00
400.00
270.00
$1,954.00



SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE | OF 3

PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AND ADDITIONAL WORK
AUTHORIZATION OR FIELD CHANGE DIRECTIVE

P.C.0.S. #26 HAND DRYERS

SUBMITTED TO: RUSSELL GAYHEART
GPD GROUP

DATE: 6-16-22

OWNER'S NAME: CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOLS

JOB NAME: CLEARVIEW WELLNESS AND FITNESS CENTER

EXISTING CONTRACT OR PROJECT NO. & DATE: 2018.200.19 AUST 7, 2021
SUMMARY OF CHANGES: PER YOUR REQUEST WE HAVE PRICED THE FOLLOWING:

SEE ATTACHED PRICING QUOTL,
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SEE SOUTH SHORE QUOTE ATTACHED g 12,358.16
SEITZ BUILDERS , INC. HR.@ $75.00/HR COST OF SUPERVISION AND FIELD S

OFFICE PERSONNEL DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTED TO THIS CHANGE

TOTAL COSTS S 12,358.16
15 % OVERHEAD S 1,853.72
SUBTOTAL S  14,211.88
3% BOND & INSURANCE S 426.36
TOTAL S 14,638.24

WE WILL REQUIRE A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER ACCORDING TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. WE WILL NEED TBD. ADDITIONAL DAYS TO COMPLETE THIS WORK,
PROVIDING A SIGNED CHANGE ORDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMLENTS 1S RECEIVED BEFORE 6:21-22, IF NOT RECEIVED BEFORE THIS DATE THE
ABOVE PRICING IS NULL AND VOID.

SIGNATURE: DATE
OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATIL:

SEITZ BUILDERS. INC.

NO WORK WILL COMMENCE UNTIL SIGNED ACCEPTANCE 1S RECEIVED PER THE
CONTRACT



SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.
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CHANGE ORDER ARTICLES

{To be included with each Change Order agreeinent)

ARTICLE1

THIS CHANGE ORDER MAY CAUSE UNFORESEEN AND UNCONTEMPLATED DELAYS
TO, HINDRANCES TO, INTERFERENCE'S WITH AND/OR DISRUPTIONS TO ORIGINAL
CONTRACT WORK AND/OR TO OTHER CHANGE ORDER WORK. THE COSTS OF THOSE
DELAYS, HINDRANCES, BOTH IN TIME AND MONEY ARE NOT PART OF THIS CHANGE
ORDER AND THE RIGHT TO SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS AND TIME IS SPECIFICALLY
RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

ARTICLE i

CHANGES TO AND EFFECTS UPON CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES, AND ORIGINAL
PERFORMANCE TIME, ORIGINAL COSTS, METHODS. MEANS, SEQUENCES AND
PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION OF ALL OTHER CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS ARE NOT
PART OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR
SATISFIED REGARDING SUCH CHANGES AND EFFECTS.

ARTICLE I

THE AMOUNT (8) SET FORTH IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FULL REIMBURSEMENT
FOR THE DIRECT COST OF ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO
PERFORM THE WORK DESCRIBED TN THIS PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ATTACHED
ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND ARE NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE
ORDER REGARDING ADDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED TO
PERFORM ANY AND ALL OTHER WORK OF THIS CONTRACT (INCLUDING QTHER CHANGES
ORDERS), CAUSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER




'SHORE |

Elyria, Ohio 44035

South Shore Electric, Inc.
589 Ternes Lane

Phone 440-366-6289

Fax

440-366-6940
kbuckley@southshoreelectricinc.com

Date. June 15, 2022
To: Seitz Builders, Inc.
8055 Broadview Road
Broadview His., Ohio 44147
Attn.; Bob Seitz / Nick Hurst
Project:  Clearview Track & Field
From: South Shore Electric, Ing.
PCO: PR-003 / PR-010 - Hand Dryers at Dugouts
SSEICR# 01
Scope: Provide hand dryers at each dugout restroom per PR 003 / PR-010
utilize trench from home to visitors dugouts for new circuitry.
Qty Description Mat Unit Mat Ext Labor unit Labor Ext
8 utilize/assign spare breakers in panels 52.00 516.00 0.1 0.8
4 3/4" GRC 90/riser infout of dugouts $24.00 $96.00 0.5 2
330 3/4" PVC SCH40 Conduit with fittings $1.80 $594.00 0.04 13.2
160 3/4" EMT conduit $2.40 $384.00 0.05 8
2450 [#10 THHN Wire $0.48 $1,176.00 0.0055 13.475
12 |4" square box with support $8.00 $96.00 0.5 6
8 hand dryers furnish and install $585.75 $4,686.00 15 12
1 as-builds / documentation £2.00 $2.00 0.5 0.5
Material $7,050.00 Labor Hrs 55.975
No Tax $0.00 Labor$/hr $74.76
Mat Total $7,050.00 Labor Total $4,184.69
MAL Subtotal $11,234.69 MEL Subtotal
10% Markup $1,123.47 10% Markup
Total $12,358.16 Total

Please issue a change order as authorization to proceed. Any questions, comments or conceras, please do not
hesitate to contact me at my office at 440-366-6289, email at buckleyk@southshoreelectricinc.com or my cell at
216-389-5371

Respectfully submitted,

Keith A. Buckley

President

1 2032-274 Clearview Track & Field - PR-ODI&PR-010 Hand Dryers at Dugouts - $SE-CR-001




XLERATOR® HAND DRYER

MODELS XL-BW W GR € SB SI SP OPTIONS: -1.IN {Noise Reduction Nozze) -H {HEPAFilter) -VOLTAGE (See Chart)

EXCEL

PERFORMANCE

\ A Dry Tme 10 Seconds’

B Wattage: 1490 Waltts (Heat On) - 425 Watts (Heat Oft)

. C Certfications: ¢ & c€ RoHS (E\ @

8 CONSTRUCTION

# A, Al covers will be fasiared to a basa plaie by two chirorne plated lamper-proot bolts
Cever shall be one of the fo'lowing
Die-cast zinc alloy - One-piece, heavy-outy. nb-reintarced. hghtweight
XL-BW unbreakable, rustproat and all exposed surfaces shall be bright chrome plated or

White Thermoset Resir iIBMC) finshed wath chip-proot, electrostatically applied epoxy paint

Bulk Molding Compound [BMC) - Wite renforced thermoset resin

Stainless Steel - with a brushet linsh.

Special Image - Digital mage applied to die cast or sla.nless slee cove's using

patentad Kolorfusion Subimation Decoration process

sy B Base pate shall be aguipped with (31 7/8 122 mm| d ameter ho.e3 t"e Dotlom one s
suitable for use w b surface conduit.
C Adinternal paris sha'l be coated according to Undarwnters Laboratones, In¢
requiremants
] D Entire mechamsm shall be :nterrally groundec
XL-w XL-GR XL-Sp* £ Options
White Epoxy Graphite Textured Custom Speciat HEPA Filtration System; Fiters 99 97% of bactera at 0 3 mic-ons from the an stream
Paintad Panted Pamt 1.1 Noise Reduction Nozzle: Lowers dacibe! level 9 dB by reducing ar deflaction

e w58 but increases gty ume by approximalely 3 seconds

F Accassones loplonall

== Microban® Antimicrobial Wall Guards. 89W (Wnne), BIB (Black) 898 iStanless)
XChanger Paper Towel Retrofit Kit 40550 40551 {ADA Heght
£ ADA Recess Kit 40532
| P TN T
YA
AR MECHANISM
- ﬂuﬁ A Motor shall be a tharmally proteciea, sanes commutated, thraugh-flow aischarge
XL-S§I°*° XL-C XL-5B vacuum motor/blower (578 hp /20,000 rpml which provides as velocity of up to
. 18,000 LFM (linear feat par minute) at the arr autiet ana 16 000 LFM at the hands {4
Custorn Spacial Chrome Brushed Stainless
Image Plated Stasl nches [102 mm] below air out e1)
B Heating s:iemert {370 wi is constructed ol N:chrome wire and mourted nswde the hiower
D(\.l_lume based on 1hid party lasting pericmied Ey '_-GS‘ intarnatn1’ o $landard houging. thareby berng vandal res:gtant. it sha' be protected by an automatc resetting
. ;‘p-::‘:‘,?_:‘n:‘;':’m;" uoc:v:‘r‘:’;',"‘;f!';?b: 'f‘;:m::';j:' e o thermostat, which shall gpen whenever air tow 1s cut off and shall ciose when liow ol
" Exglusiva dgrtal isage tochaoogy allows it 1he adduon of company. scheol o' 1gan an is resumed. [tshal produce an at lemperature of up 1¢ 135°F (57°Cl ata 72°F 122°C)
1o00s with A%y Colr desYN or 1 'glaes messaga’ ambsent room enperaluse at the hands 14 inches [102 mm] ba'ow air outleti
C Conuol assembly 15 ackvated by an infra:eo optical sensor Iocated next to the ar qutlet
FOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER APPROVAL The dryer shall operate as long as hands are under the ar cutlel. Conliol cludes & speed
and sound control mechan.sm, vanable heat contsa with High, Medum, Low and OH
settings and a filter sensor which 1s activated should the filter become clogged. There s
Job Name Date a 35-second lockowt featura if hands 2re notremoved Sensor equipped with axternatly
o wisible Red LED bght that iashes ener codes 1o assist i toubieshootng
Model Specified Quanuty LIMITED WARRANTY

The dryer shall be guaraniesd 10 be free from defects for a period of seven (7) years
VVarranty shall include labor performed at factory as well as the repar o exchange
Vanatons Specihied of defectve parts. at manutaciurer's option

QUANTITY RECOMMENDATIONS

One dryor for evary towe washpasns & sufficiont for most appliconons If restroom traffic i
unusSuaty Neavy, wa suggest one dryer per vasnbamn . small instatavons and iwo dryers for

Contractor every (hree was-basns i1 arger nslatat ons When a 54° washfounian s used we sug0est
tour 1o five dryers

Customer/Wholesaler

Architect
»
T
H .
8 DIRECT
5 VWAWW RESTROOMDIRECTCOM  704:937:26 128 Oak Park D, Unt A MEOresvile NC 28118
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

XLERATOR® HAND DRYER

MODELS XL-BW W GR C SB 51 SP OPTIONS -1.IN {Noise Reduction Nozzie) -H [HEPA Filter) -VOLTAGE (See Chart)

E

SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW FACING WALL
- 1113/32"
- , 80‘;"- 3 [290rmm)
6 11/18° {210mm;) 41/8"
{170mm} |"" (105mm)
12 11/16° ' §
{322mm)
5a72" {10} MOUNTING HOLES N
(129mm) 5116+ GiA (8mm) i‘t e | 12508
4302 111mm) (313mm)
(104mm
- l ELECTRICAL INLETS ’
- 0 (2) 7/8{ (22mm) DIA HOLES
<L FOR IN WALL CONNECTION A
; 10 316" 6
(258 mm W
) (222mm)
g 916"
(243mm)
| L~ N 6 532"
™ (157 min)
— i
49 225037
114 ~ o (7 1mmy " SURFACE MOUNTED
p- (114 mm) _J Location of additional LBuily \.. ELECTRICAL ENTRANGE
h to center of mounting holes for 141mm) 718" (22 DIAHO!
air oullet X v 22mm) DIAHOLE
more secure instatlation e —
o " {121mm)
(241mm)
DIMENSIONS ACTIVATION MOUNTING
Width 11 34" 1298 mry  Height 12 11116 (322 mm)  Depth 6 118" (170 mmi Automatic Sensor Operated Surface Mounted
WEIGHT OPTIONAL ADA-COMPLIANT RECESS KIT

XL-BW: 15bs. (6 Bkgs| XL-$8:16bs.{7.26 \gs) XL-W.GR,C,51,5P: 171bs (77" kg

ELECTRICAL r
vours AWPS WAITS NOHEAT AMPS MO WEATWATTS  MENTZ
N0V 1131228 124014500 43454 0530vr  somob:  o(w o
VBLTV 56624 11601490N 20224 £25500W 5060 H: N : -
2304 6t 1410w 724 o0V sorz (€ L asamn)
—t
"
Lo g ]
SUGGESTED MOUNTING HEIGHTS Fart ¥ sa502
from floor to bottom of dryer: DIMENSIONS
Men AR C Width 169/8 (416mm)  Height 26'660mm!  Depth 33/a" (86 mm
Woman 43 {109 ¢m) 7
Teenagers 41" {104 cm) WEIGHT
Small Children 35" B8 em) 111bs. 14 9% 4gs )
Handicappad 37 (94 cm) —_—] Bottom of recessea wal boa should be 10 {254 mm) below suggested

mounting height for dryer

WWW RESTROOMDIRECT COM T04+937 2673 126 Oak Park Dr  Unil A Moorssvite NG 201158
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PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AND ADDITIONAL WORK
AUTHORIZATION OR FIELD CHANGE DIRECTIVE

P.C.O.S. #23 BASIN T&M

SUBMITTED TO: RUSSELL GAYHEART
GPD GROUP

DATE: 5-18-22

OWNER'S NAME: CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOLS

JOB NAME: CLEARVIEW WELLNESS AND FITNESS CENTER

EXISTING CONTRACT OR PROJECT NO. & DATE: 2018.200.19 AUST 7, 2021
SUMMARY OF CHANGES: PER YOUR REQUEST WE HAVE PRICED THE FOLLOWING:

SEE ATTACHED PRICING QUOTE.




